List of Architectures Institutes under Pune University under DTE CAP process
Note: They are arranged in order of preference. However, it is not a scientific ranking list. It is based on feedback from students and parents.
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Institute
Code

6261
6536
6245
6538
6831
6263
6818
5214
6533
6751
6807
6537
6840
6837
5158
5445
6882
6883
6742
6896
6897
6912
6894
6885
5426
5453

Institute Name

City

MKSSS's, Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Architecture for Women, Karvenagar Pune
Vivekanad Institute of Technology Padmbhushan Vasantdada Patil College of Arct Pune

Dr. D. Y. Patil School Of Architecture, Lohegaon

Padmashree Dr.D.Y.Patil College of Architecture, Akurdi

Dr. D.Y. Patil Education Academy's Dr. D.Y. Patil School of Architecture, Pune
Sinhgad College of Architecture, Vadgaon (BK), Pune

Satish Misal Educational Foundation's BRICK school of Architecture, Pune
Pravara Rural College of Architecture, Loni

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's College of Architecture, Pune

ADA's Minverva College of Architecture, Pune

Ayojan School of Architecture and Design, Pune

M.C.E. Society's Allana College of Architecture, Pune

S.B. Patil College of Architecture & Design,Nigdi,Pune

Anantrao Pawar College of Architecture, Parvati, Pune

Nashik District Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's College of Architecture, Nashik.
MET's School of Architecture & Interior Design, Govardhan, Nashik
Indira College of Architecture & Design, Parandwadi, Pune

K.J.Education Institute Pune, Trinity College of Architecture, Pune

Vidya Pratishthan's School of Architecture, Baramati

Shri. Shivaji Maratha Society's College of Architecture, Pune

Pune District Education Association's College of Architecture, Akurdi
Flora College of Architecture, Khopi

Vidya Pratishthan's Indapur College of Architecture, Indapur, Pune
Shrimati Kashibai Navale College of Architecture, Ambegaon(BK)
Pravara Rural Education Society's College of Architecture,Sinnar

Pune
Pune
Pune
Pune
Pune
Pune
Pune
Pune
Pune
Pune
Pune
Pune
Nashik
Nashik
Pune
Pune
Baramati
Pune
Pune
Pune
Pune
Pune
Nashik

University

Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University
Savitribai Phule, Pune University

Jijamata Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Kamlatai College of Architecture, Ahmednac Ahmednac Savitribai Phule, Pune University

Status
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided

Un-Aided, Religious Minority - Muslim
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided

Total
Intake

160
80
120
120
80
160
80
40
30
20
120
40
80
40
80
40
80
40
20
40
40
40
40
80
40
80



