## List of Architectures Institutes under Pune University under DTE CAP process

Note: They are arranged in order of preference. However, it is not a scientific ranking list. It is based on feedback from students and parents.

Ranking	Institute Code	Institute Name	City	University	Status	Total Intake
1	6261	MKSSS's, Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Architecture for Women, Karvenaga	r Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	160
2	6536	Vivekanad Institute of Technology Padmbhushan Vasantdada Patil College of Arc	r Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	80
3	6245	Dr. D. Y. Patil School Of Architecture, Lohegaon	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	120
4	6538	Padmashree Dr.D.Y.Patil College of Architecture, Akurdi	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	120
5	6831	Dr. D.Y. Patil Education Academy's Dr. D.Y. Patil School of Architecture, Pune	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	80
6	6263	Sinhgad College of Architecture, Vadgaon (BK), Pune	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	160
7	6818	Satish Misal Educational Foundation's BRICK school of Architecture, Pune	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	80
8	5214	Pravara Rural College of Architecture, Loni	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	40
9	6533	Marathwada Mitra Mandal's College of Architecture, Pune	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	30
10	6751	ADA's Minverva College of Architecture, Pune	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	20
11	6807	Ayojan School of Architecture and Design, Pune	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	120
12	6537	M.C.E. Society's Allana College of Architecture, Pune	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided, Religious Minority - Muslim	40
13	6840	S.B. Patil College of Architecture & Design, Nigdi, Pune	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	80
14	6837	Anantrao Pawar College of Architecture, Parvati, Pune	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	40
15	5158	Nashik District Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's College of Architecture, Nashik.	Nashik	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	80
16	5445	MET's School of Architecture & Interior Design, Govardhan, Nashik	Nashik	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	40
17	6882	Indira College of Architecture & Design, Parandwadi, Pune	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	80
18	6883	K.J.Education Institute Pune, Trinity College of Architecture, Pune	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	40
19	6742	Vidya Pratishthan's School of Architecture, Baramati	Baramati	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	20
19	6896	Shri. Shivaji Maratha Society's College of Architecture, Pune	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	40
20	6897	Pune District Education Association's College of Architecture, Akurdi	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	40
21	6912	Flora College of Architecture, Khopi	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	40
22	6894	Vidya Pratishthan's Indapur College of Architecture, Indapur, Pune	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	40
23	6885	Shrimati Kashibai Navale College of Architecture, Ambegaon(BK)	Pune	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	80
24	5426	Pravara Rural Education Society's College of Architecture, Sinnar	Nashik	Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	40
25	5453	Jijamata Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Kamlatai College of Architecture, Ahmedna	g Ahmedna	g Savitribai Phule, Pune University	Un-Aided	80